ETAS ID: TM384501

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VERISK HEALTH, INC.		05/13/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE, INC.
Street Address:	545 Washington Boulevard
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07310
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3871123	VERISK HEALTH
Registration Number:	3871124	V VERISK HEALTH
Registration Number:	3809574	VERISK HEALTH INTELLIGENCE PLATFORM
Registration Number:	3805870	VHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-622-4444

kknoll@mccarter.com, schristie@mccarter.com Email:

Scott S. Christie **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

100 Mulberry Street, Four Gateway Center Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Christie
SIGNATURE:	/Scott S. Christie/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Trademarks VHI to ISO#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks VHI to ISO#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0683**

source=Assignment of Trademarks VHI to ISO#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks VHI to ISO#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, VERISK HEALTH, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Waltham Weston Corporate Center, 201 Jones Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 (the "<u>Assignor</u>") owns the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 545 Washington Boulevard, Jersey City, New Jersey 07310-1686 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations and applications therefor in the United States and foreign countries, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and any registrations and applications therefor in the United States and Germany, together with all of the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks along with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this transfer to the Assignee had not been made;

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the Assignor, its successors and assigns, shall and will, at the expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver any papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the rights in the United States and Germany assigned hereby;

This instrument and all of its terms shall inure to the benefit of and shall bind the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

This agreement shall be interpreted, construed and enforced in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey, without reference to the conflict of law principles thereof. By execution and delivery of this agreement, each party: (1) accepts, generally and unconditionally, the exclusive jurisdiction of the state and federal courts in the State of New Jersey and any related appellate court, and irrevocably agrees to be bound by any judgment rendered thereby in connection with this agreement; (ii) irrevocably waives any objection it may now or hereafter have as to the venue of any such suit, action or proceeding brought in such a court or that such court is an inconvenient forum; and (iii) agrees that service of process in any such action or proceeding may be effected: (a) by mailing a copy thereof by registered or certified mail, postage prepaid, to its address set forth above, or (b) in any other manner permitted by law.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0685

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

VERISK HEALTH, INC.

By

Name: Kenneth E. Thompson

Title:

Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE, INC.

Name: Kenneth E. Thompson

Title:

By

Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademarks]

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF HUDSON)) ss:)
Before me, a notary public personally appeared Kenneth E. T	of for the above county and state, on this 13 day of May, 2016, Thompson, the Executive Vice President, General Counsel and ealth, Inc. and he acknowledged the execution of the foregoing s free act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and se	eal at office this <u>13</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2016.
My Commission Expires	ų.
8-17-2020	Danet M Finley
	Notary Public
	A A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF HUDSON	JANET M. FINLEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW JERSEY MORRIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/17/2020) SS:
COUNTY OF HUDSON Before me, a notary public personally appeared Kenneth E. T	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW JERSEY MORRIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/17/2020 set for the above county and state, on this \(\sumset \frac{3}{2} \) day of May, 2016, Thompson, the Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Services Office, Inc. and he acknowledged the execution of the
COUNTY OF HUDSON Before me, a notary public personally appeared Kenneth E. Torporate Secretary of Insurance of Society instrument of Assignment of Assignment Secretary of Insurance of of In	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW JERSEY MORRIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/17/2020 set for the above county and state, on this \(\sumset \frac{3}{2} \) day of May, 2016, Thompson, the Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Services Office, Inc. and he acknowledged the execution of the
COUNTY OF HUDSON Before me, a notary public personally appeared Kenneth E. Torporate Secretary of Insurance of Society instrument of Assignment of Assignment Secretary of Insurance of of In	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW JERSEY MORRIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/17/2020 It for the above county and state, on this \(\sumset \frac{3}{2} \) day of May, 2016, Thompson, the Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Services Office, Inc. and he acknowledged the execution of the ent to be his free act and deed.
COUNTY OF HUDSON Before me, a notary public personally appeared Kenneth E. Torporate Secretary of Insurance of foregoing instrument of Assignment WITNESS my hand and second the country of the country	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW JERSEY MORRIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/17/2020 It for the above county and state, on this \(\sumset \frac{3}{2} \) day of May, 2016, Thompson, the Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Services Office, Inc. and he acknowledged the execution of the ent to be his free act and deed.

JANET M. FINLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MORRIS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/17/2020

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Verisk Health	3,871,123	11/02/2010
Verisk Health & Design	3,871,124	11/02/2010
Verisk Health Intelligence Platform	3,809,574	06/29/2010
VHIP	3,805,870	06/22/2010

GERMAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Verisk Health	30 2009 020 842	11/30/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 05/16/2016